### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Liang-Bih Lin	01/20/2010
Kenny-Tuan T. Dinh	01/20/2010
Emily K. Redman	01/18/2010
Brian P. Gilmartin	01/20/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12693354

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)629-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: KUMIKO.ALEXANDER@PILLSBURYLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP XER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20091388-383923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kumiko Alexander for Carolyn S. Toto

Total Attachments: 2

source=383923Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023843 FRAME: 0250 \$40.00 12693

501075091

source=383923Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023843 FRAME: 0251

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application	n
entitled PROTECTIVE PHOTORECEPTOR OUTER LAYER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed of	11
claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),	л
which Application:	

1 harries and a second of the				
is being executed concurrently herewith,				
was first executed on				
was filed on as Application Number .				
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed	•	

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

- $Qm$ .	0
- Jalah	L
Liang-Bih Lin 392 French Road Rochester, New York 14618	Date Jan 20, 2010
Kenny-Tuan T. Dinh 367 Viking Circle Webster, New York 14580	——————————————————————————————————————
	•
Emily K. Redman 1370 Viking Circle Webster, New York 14580	Date
Bolly	Ti -
Brian P Gilmartin 4695 Harris Hill Road Williamsville, New York 14221	Date Jun 20, 2010

PATENT REEL: 023843 FRAME: 0252

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned	is/are the	named	inventor(s)	(the	"Invente	or(s)")	on a	United	States	patent	application
entitled <b>PROTEC</b>	LINE BHO	TORECE	PTOR OU	TER	LAYER	(the '	'Applio	ation")	for inve	ntions o	lisclosed or
claimed therein (th	าe "Inventio	on(s)"),				,		,			
which Application:	ı										

which Application:					
☐ was first exec ☐ was filed on	uted concurrently herew uted on as Application Nu nefit of U.S. Provisional	mber .	. <b>/</b>	filed	
Xerox Corporation, a Ne representatives ("Xerox") cooperation of the Invento	), is entitled to all rig	n behalf of itself, its hts in the Applicati	successors on and the	and assigns Invention(s),	, and its legal , and the full
For valuable consideration assign(s), and transfer(s) Invention(s), in and for the patents, design registration rights under all present of is claimed in the Application	o to Xerox the entire and the United States, its tell tions and publications of the future conventions and	d exclusive right, title rritories, and all forei obtained or derived	e and interes gn countries therefrom	it in the Applic s, including all world wide a	cation and the lapplications, and all priority
<ul><li>(2) agree that Xerox ma</li><li>(3) agree to execute a requested by Xerox;</li></ul>	mmissioner of Patents to apply for and receive all papers and take all and subsequently enter the	all foreign Letters Pa I actions necessary	atent thereor or desirabl	n; le in connect	tion therewith
Liang-bih Lin 392 French Road Rochester, New York 14618	Date				
Kenny-Tuan T. Dinh 367 Viking Circle Vebster, New York 14580	Date				
Emily Redu Emily K. Redman 370 Viking Circle Vebster, New York 14580	Date <u>1 / 18 / 1</u> 0				

Date \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 023843 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 01/25/2010** 

Brian P. Gilmartin 4695 Harris Hill Road

Williamsville, New York 14221